Less: Market Value of Debt Per Unit 17.76$
FCFE per unit 50.15$

Assumed Y/Y Changes 2011+
   After Tax EBIT 3%
   Depreciation 3%
   Amortization 0%
   Increases in Deferred Tax Liabilities (Assets) 1%
   Cap Ex 4%
   Chg in Working Cap 1%
   Investment in Goodwill/Intangibles 1%
   Distributions to General Partners 1%
   Increase in Net Other Liabilities 1%
   Required rate of return after 2010 10%
   Constant growth rate of FCFF after 2010 2%

Assumptions

Diluted Shares Outstanding 82.8
Market Value of Equity 4021.6
Market Value of Debt 1470.4
Market Cost of Debt 5.63%
5-Yr Risk Free Rate 4.56%
Equity Risk Premium 7.70%
Adjusted Beta (from Bloomberg) 0.61
Cost of Equity 9.26%
Marginal Tax Rate 2.5%
Equity Weight 73.2%
Debt Weight 26.77%
WACC 8.25%

Source: Company documents, Harris Nesbitt estimates.

H
arris N

esbitt
N

orthern B
order Partners, LP

 Page 13
February 27, 2006

Northern Border Partners Pro forma Quarterly Income Statement  (2004-2007E)
(Fiscal Year Ends December)
(Thousands, except per-share data)

2005E 2006E 2007E
2004E Mar Jun Sep Dec 2005E Mar Jun Sep Dec 2006E Mar Jun Sep Dec 2007E

1QA 2QA 3QA 4QA 1QE 2QE 3QE 4QE 1QE 2QE 3QE 4QE
Revenues 593.2$   160.4$   149.4$   183.0$   185.7$   678.5$   1,465.1$  1,498.8$  1,525.0$   1,539.9$ 6,028.8$   1,479.4$   1,460.9$   1,486.7$   1,496.1$   5,923.1$
Purchased costs 103.2   32.5   35.5   45.3   54.0   167.3   1,258.8   1,292.1   1,316.7   1,327.2   5,194.8   1,268.5   1,255.2   1,276.2   1,282.1   5,082.0
Gross profit 490.0   127.9   113.9   137.7   131.7   511.2   206.3   206.7   208.3   212.7   834.0   210.9   205.7   210.5   214.0   841.1
Operating & Maintenance 113.6   33.1   30.0   32.2   34.5   129.8   94.4   93.0   93.5   95.1   376.0   93.9   92.7   93.2   94.6   374.4
Depreciation & Amortization 86.7   21.4   21.5   20.4   22.8   86.1   28.8   28.6   28.7   28.7   114.8   28.9   28.6   28.8   28.8   115.1
Loss (gain) on sale of assets -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Taxes other than income 36.2   9.8   8.9   10.2   9.5   38.4   2.3   2.2   2.2   2.5   9.1   2.5   2.5   2.5   2.5   10.0
Operating Income 253.5   63.6   53.5   74.9   64.9   256.9   80.9   82.9   83.9   86.4   334.0   85.6   82.0   86.1   88.1   341.7
Int. Inc. (exp.) and other, net (105.4)   (28.4)   (24.8)   (24.1)   (27.2)   (104.5)   10.4   (4.4)   (4.0)   (3.0)   (1.0)   (2.1)   (3.2)   (2.9)   (2.3)   (10.5)
Pretax income 148.1   35.2   28.7   50.8   37.7   152.4   91.3   78.5   79.9   83.4   333.0   83.5   78.8   83.2   85.7   331.2
Provision (benefit) for inc. tax 5.7   0.9   1.0   1.9   2.1   5.9   0.3   0.6   0.6   0.7   2.1   0.9   0.8   0.8   0.9   3.4
Net income from continuing ops 142.4$   34.3$   27.7$   48.9$   35.6$   146.5$   91.0$   77.9$   79.3$   82.7$   330.8$   82.6$   78.0$   82.4$   84.8$   327.8$
Net income (GAAP) from continuing ops 142.4$   34.3$   27.7$   48.9$   35.6$   146.5$   199.0$   77.9$   79.3$   82.7$   438.8$   82.6$   78.0$   82.4$   84.8$   327.8$

Net income (loss) from discontinued ops 2.3$   0.4$   0.4$   (0.5)$   0.2$   0.5$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
Income (loss) before cumulative effect from acct change 144.7   34.7   28.1   48.4   35.8   147.0   91.0   77.9   79.3   82.7   330.8   82.6   78.0   82.4   84.8   327.8
Cumulative effect from accounting change -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Net income (loss)  144.7$   34.7   28.1   48.4   35.8   147.0$   91.0   77.9   79.3   82.7   330.8$   82.6   78.0   82.4   84.8   327.8$
Distributions to general partner (10.8)$   (2.7)   (2.7)   (2.7)   (2.7)   (10.8)$   (6.0)   (9.3)   (9.3)   (9.3)   (33.9)$   (11.2)   (11.2)   (11.2)   (11.2)   (44.7)$
Income allocated to ONEOK related to partial year ownership (66.0)   (66.0)$
Net income applicable to unitholders 133.9$   32.0   25.4   45.7   33.1   136.2$   19.0   68.6   70.0   73.4   230.9$   71.4   66.8   71.2   73.7   283.1$

EPU (Diluted) 2.84$   0.69$   0.55$   0.98$   0.71$   2.93$   0.41$   0.83$   0.85$   0.89$   3.13$   0.86$   0.81$   0.86$   0.89$   3.42$
EPU (Diluted) (GAAP) 2.84$   0.68$   0.54$   1.00$   0.71$   2.93$   2.74$   0.83$   0.85$   0.89$   4.60$   0.86$   0.81$   0.86$   0.89$   3.42$

Diluted shares 46.4   46.4   46.4   46.4   46.4   46.4   46.4   82.8   82.8   82.8   73.7   82.8   82.8   82.8   82.8   82.8

Distribution per limited unit 3.200$   0.800$   0.800$   0.800$   0.800$   3.200$   0.850$   0.930$   0.930$   0.930$   3.640$   0.980$   0.980$   0.980$   0.980$   3.920$
14% 8%

Margin Analysis
Revenues 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gross margin 82.6% 79.7% 76.2% 75.2% 70.9% 75.3% 14.1% 13.8% 13.7% 13.8% 13.8% 14.3% 14.1% 14.2% 14.3% 14.2%
Operating & Maintenance 19.2% 20.6% 20.1% 17.6% 18.6% 19.1% 6.4% 6.2% 6.1% 6.2% 6.2% 6.3% 6.3% 6.3% 6.3% 6.3%
D & A 14.6% 13.3% 14.4% 11.1% 12.3% 12.7% 2.0% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 2.0% 2.0% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9%
Taxes other than income 6.1% 6.1% 6.0% 5.6% 5.1% 5.7% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
Operating margin 42.7% 39.7% 35.8% 40.9% 34.9% 37.9% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.6% 5.5% 5.8% 5.6% 5.8% 5.9% 5.8%